Chapter 35

ORDINANCES, ADOPTION OF

§ 35-1. Procedure to follow state law.

§ 35-2. Public input; final action.

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Springs 11-7-1989 by Ord. No. 89-1 as § 1.05 of the 1989 Code. Amendments noted where applicable.]

§ 35-1. Procedure to follow state law.

In enacting ordinances and amendments to the Pleasant Springs Municipal Code, the Town Board of the Town of Pleasant Springs shall follow all applicable provisions of Wisconsin law in regard to notice, posting, deliberations, and enactment of ordinances and amendments.

§ 35-2. Public input; final action.

In addition, it shall be the policy of the Town Board to avoid taking final action on any proposed ordinance or amendment at the first meeting at which such ordinance or amendment is formally proposed or considered. It shall be the policy of the Town of Pleasant Springs to encourage public discussion and to afford the opportunity for public input, and, therefore, no ordinance or amendment may receive final approval from the Town Board unless such has been previously discussed or proposed at a prior meeting which occurred at least 48 hours prior to the meeting at which the final approval or enactment is proposed.

35:1 II-15- 2003